Lot 6 (MOB) 3,737,500.00$
Lot 7 (MOB) -$
Lot 8 (MOB) 2,762,500.00$
Lot 9 (Multi-Family) 12,600,000.00$
Public Infrastructure 4,000,000.00$
Other 4,435,151.13$
Total 45,897,651.13$

Project Sale Price Sale Year
Lot 2 (C-Store) 973,840.00$   2024
Lot 4 (Senior) 1,316,000.00$   2024
Lot 7 (MOB) 459,000.00$   2024

Developer Project Costs
Developer Funded Costs (Equity)

Financed Costs

Loan Interest Rate (permanent debt)
Loan Term (years)

Net Present Value Discount Rate
Lot 1 (Office) Lease Rate PSF

Lot 3 (Flex) Lease Rate PSF
Lot 5 (Multi-Family) Revenue Per Unit

Lot 6 (MOB) Revenue PSF
Lot 8 (MOB) Revenue PSF

Lot 9 (Multi-Family) Revenue Per Unit

CAP Rate on Hypothetical Sale

RETURN ON EQUITY

ASSUMPTIONS

Lot 1 (Office) Revenue

Multifamily Annual Revenue Increase
Commercial Lease Revenue Increase

Construction Loan - Interest Only

PROJECT COSTS

DEBT AMORTIZATION

Additional Principal (Pad Sales)*

REVENUE

Lot 3 (Flex) Revenue
Lot 5 (Multi-Family) Revenue

Lot 6 (MOB) Revenue
Lot 8 (MOB) Revenue

Lot 9 (Multi-Family) Revenue

Construction Loan

CASH FLOW

 88005127.6

Lee's Summit, MO (Colbern Ridge)
Incentivized Proforma

LCRA/CID YEAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035

Project Costs 7,034,942$   23,059,942$   41,734,942$   41,734,942$   44,497,442$   44,497,442$   44,497,442$   44,497,442$   44,497,442$   44,497,442$   44,497,442$   44,497,442$
Debt Financing 3,517,471$   11,529,971$   20,867,471$   20,867,471$   22,248,721$   22,248,721$   22,248,721$   22,248,721$   22,248,721$   22,248,721$   22,248,721$   22,248,721$

Debt 3,517,471$   8,781,131$   20,867,471$   20,867,471$   22,248,721$   21,801,031$   21,324,242$   20,816,461$   20,275,675$   19,699,737$   19,086,364$   18,433,121$
Payment (19,053)$   (47,564)$   (113,032)$   (113,032)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$
Interest (19,053)$   (47,564)$   (113,032)$   (113,032)$   (1,446,167)$   (1,417,067)$   (1,386,076)$   (1,353,070)$   (1,317,919)$   (1,280,483)$   (1,240,614)$   (1,198,153)$

Principal -$   -$   -$   -$   (447,690)$   (476,789)$   (507,781)$   (540,786)$   (575,938)$   (613,374)$   (653,243)$   (695,704)$
(2,748,840)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Cumulative Principal (2,748,840)$   -$   (447,690)$   (924,479)$   (1,432,260)$   (1,973,046)$   (2,548,984)$   (3,162,357)$   (3,815,600)$   (4,511,304)$

-$   -$   153,000$   153,000$   153,000$   153,000$   153,000$   159,120$   159,120$   159,120$   159,120$   159,120$
-$   300,000$   300,000$   300,000$   300,000$   300,000$   312,000$   312,000$   312,000$   312,000$   312,000$   324,480$
-$   599,040$   617,011$   635,522$   654,587$   674,225$   694,452$   715,285$   736,744$   758,846$   781,611$   805,060$
-$   -$   287,500$   287,500$   287,500$   287,500$   287,500$   299,000$   299,000$   299,000$   299,000$   299,000$
-$   -$   287,500$   287,500$   287,500$   287,500$   287,500$   299,000$   299,000$   299,000$   299,000$   299,000$
-$   -$   952,560$   981,137$   1,010,571$   1,040,888$   1,072,115$   1,104,278$   1,137,406$   1,171,529$   1,206,675$   1,242,875$

20,000$   20,300$   20,605$   20,914$   21,227$   21,546$   21,869$   22,197$   22,530$   22,868$   23,211$   23,559$
35,638$   352,620$   461,531$   478,816$   494,275$   504,160$   504,160$   514,243$   514,243$   524,528$   524,528$   535,019$

Total Revenue 55,638$   1,271,960$   3,079,707$   3,144,388$   3,208,660$   3,268,819$   3,332,595$   3,425,123$   3,480,043$   3,546,891$   3,605,145$   3,688,112$

NET OPERATING CASH FLOW 55,638$   1,271,960$   3,079,707$   3,144,388$   3,208,660$   3,268,819$   3,332,595$   3,425,123$   3,480,043$   3,546,891$   3,605,145$   3,688,112$

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE (19,053)$   (47,564)$   (113,032)$   (113,032)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$   (1,893,856)$